
#  Lafayette (0-5,  Patriot League) -vs- #  Michigan (8-2,  Big 10 Conference)
02/15/2026 at Houston, Texas (Cougar Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hoehn, Erin (2-1)
Loss: Lecky, Makayla (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 9:30 AM   Time: 1:31   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Lafayette 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Michigan 3 2 0 1 3 9 10 0

Lafayette 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hall, Caroline ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Rosner, Dani lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Sweet, Kylee 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Harrington, Katie 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dillon, Regan dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Butler, Ava rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Klug, Maggie c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Gooch, Kylene 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Catalina, Olivia cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lecky, Makayla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Goedel, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 1 0 2 10 3

Michigan 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Conway, Jenissa cf 3 3 3 2 0 0 0
    Thorington, Cece cf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Putz, Lauren rf 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
Vallimont, Lilly c 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
Hoehn, Erin p 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Stephenson, Ella lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Beemer, Megan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Fantucci, Avery ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Erickson, Maddie 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Ramey, Madi 1b 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Carr, Kiley 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 22 9 10 9 6 1 7

2B: Conway, Jenissa (1); Stephenson, Ella (1)
HR: Conway, Jenissa (1); Putz, Lauren (1)
SH: Carr, Kiley (1)
SB: Conway, Jenissa (1); Ramey, Madi (1)

Lafayette IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lecky, Makayla (L, 0-1) 2.0 6 5 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 12 14 2 3 59
Goedel, Jordan 2.1 4 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 10 15 4 2 61
Totals 10 9 9 6 1 0 0 0 0 22 29 6 5 120

Michigan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hoehn, Erin (W, 2-1) 5.0 1 0 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 16 18 4 1 84
Totals 1 0 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 16 18 4 1 84



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Lafayette - Top of 1st LAF MIC
Hall,Caroline struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 0 0
Rosner,Dani struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS). 0 0
Sweet,Kylee struck out looking (2-2 BFBFFFK). 0 0

Michigan - Bottom of 1st LAF MIC
Conway,Jenissa doubled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Putz,Lauren singled to center field (2-1 BBF); Conway,Jenissa advanced to third base; Putz,Lauren
advanced to second base on the throw. 0 0
Vallimont,Lilly flied out to lf, RBI (1-2 KFB); Conway,Jenissa scored; Putz,Lauren advanced to third base. 0 1
Hoehn,Erin walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Stephenson,Ella doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 BBFBF); Putz,Lauren scored; Hoehn,Erin advanced from
first base to third base. 0 2
Fantucci,Avery grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (2-1 BBK); Hoehn,Erin scored; Stephenson,Ella
advanced to third base. 0 3
Erickson,Maddie struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 0 3

Lafayette - Top of 2nd LAF MIC
Harrington,Katie walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 0 3
Dillon,Regan struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS). 0 3
Butler,Ava struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 3
Klug,Maggie flied out to third base (1-1 BF). 0 3

Michigan - Bottom of 2nd LAF MIC
Ramey,Madi singled to second base (2-2 KBBF). 0 3
Carr,Kiley grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K); Ramey,Madi advanced to second base. 0 3
Conway,Jenissa homered to deep center field, 2RBI (3-2 BBBFF); Ramey,Madi scored from second base. 0 5
Putz,Lauren grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KKBB). 0 5
Vallimont,Lilly walked (3-2 KBBBSFFB). 0 5
Hoehn,Erin singled to right center (0-0); Vallimont,Lilly advanced from first base to third base; Hoehn,Erin
advanced to second base on the throw. 0 5
Stephenson,Ella lined out to short (1-1 KB). 0 5

Lafayette - Top of 3rd LAF MIC
Gooch,Kylene struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 0 5
Catalina,Olivia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 5
Hall,Caroline singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 5
Rosner,Dani walked (3-2 FBFBFBB); Hall,Caroline advanced to second base. 0 5
Sweet,Kylee struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 5

Michigan - Bottom of 3rd LAF MIC
LAF pitching change: Goedel,Jordan replaces Lecky,Makayla. 0 5
Fantucci,Avery grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 5
Erickson,Maddie flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 0 5
Ramey,Madi walked (3-2 BBBKFFFB). 0 5
Carr,Kiley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 5

Lafayette - Top of 4th LAF MIC
Harrington,Katie popped up to first base (2-0 BB). 0 5
Dillon,Regan struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFFS). 0 5
Butler,Ava popped up to the infield putout by 3b (0-0). 0 5



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Michigan - Bottom of 4th LAF MIC
Conway,Jenissa singled to the pitcher's mound (3-0 BBB). 0 5
Conway,Jenissa stole second base. 0 5
Putz,Lauren walked (3-2 KBKFBBFB). 0 5
Vallimont,Lilly walked (3-2 BFFFBBFB); Conway,Jenissa advanced to third base; Putz,Lauren advanced to
second base. 0 5
Hoehn,Erin flied out to cf, RBI (1-1 SB); Conway,Jenissa scored. 0 6
Stephenson,Ella flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 6
Fantucci,Avery singled to the pitcher's mound (1-0 B); Putz,Lauren advanced to third base; Vallimont,Lilly
advanced to second base. 0 6
Erickson,Maddie flied out to rf (0-0). 0 6

Lafayette - Top of 5th LAF MIC
MICH defensive substitution: Thorington,Cece replaces Conway,Jenissa at cf 0 6
MICH defensive substitution: Beemer,Megan replaces Stephenson,Ella at lf 0 6
Klug,Maggie struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 6
Gooch,Kylene flied out to rf (1-2 BKKF). 0 6
Catalina,Olivia struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 6

Michigan - Bottom of 5th LAF MIC
Ramey,Madi singled to right center (0-0). 0 6
Carr,Kiley sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (1-1 BF); Ramey,Madi advanced to second base. 0 6
Ramey,Madi stole third base. 0 6
Thorington,Cece walked (3-2 BBFFFBB). 0 6
Putz,Lauren homered to right field, 3RBI (1-0 B); Ramey,Madi scored; Thorington,Cece scored from first
base. 0 9


